N.		2010 4:27 DM Daves 1 a
L Dept. of 5 ect: 000008		2010 4:27 PM Page: 1
sion of Cor		anbiz <i>orges</i> vipes/etil/ovr.
Γ	rlorida Department of tate	
4	Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (chown below) on the top and bettern of all payses of the document	
	(((H10000187721 3))) (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	~
	((())) 00000000000000000000000000000000	
	H100001877213A8C.	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	
	To: Division of Corporations 001868. 130	749
	Fax Number : (850) 617-6381 <b>RECEIVED</b>	AUG 2 0 2010
	Account Name : CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. Account Number : 110450000714 Phone : (850)222-1173 Fax Number : (850)224-1640	······································
	<pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**</pre>	
	Email Address:	_
		10
	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION DREAMS APPAREL MANUFACTURING, INC.	AUG
	Certificate of Status 0	20
	Certified Copy 0	
	Page Count   04     Estimated Charge   \$70.00	
		5m 0
	,	
	p	
		. /
	Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	$\Lambda(\Phi)$

8/20/2010 4:23 PM

i

i

i.

To: FL Dept. of State Subject: 001868.130749 From: Katle Wonsch

Friday, August 20, 2010 4:27 PM Page: 2 of 4

## H100001877213

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

## DREAMS APPAREL MANUFACTURING, INC.

FILE OF STR The undersigned hereby forms a corporation for profit pursuant to Chapter 607 and/or

621, Florida Statutes.

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be Dreams Apparel Manufacturing, Inc.

#### **ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal place of business address of the corporation is Two South University Drive,

Suite 325, Plantation, FL 33324, and the mailing address of the corporation is Two South

University Drive, Suite 325, Plantation, FL 33324.

#### **ARTICLE III - PURPOSE**

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any and all lawful

business activities.

#### **ARTICLE IV - SHARES**

The Corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of common stock at \$.0001 par value.

#### **ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICER AND/OR DIRECTORS**

The names, titles and addresses of the initial officers and/or directors of the Corporation

are:

Ross Tannenbaum, President & Director Two South University Drive, Suite 325 Plantation, FL 33324

David M. Greene, Secretary & Treasurer Two South University Drive, Suite 325 Plantation, FL 33324

To: FL Dept. of State Subject 001868.130749

From: Katie Wonsch

Friday, August 20, 2010 4:27 PM Page: 3 of 4

AUG 20 AHI

LA

## H10000187721 3

### **ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

David M. Greene Two South University Drive, Suite 325 Plantation, FL 33324

### ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

CorpDirect Agents, Inc. 515 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 20th day of

August, 2010.

CorpDirect Agents, Inc.

By:

Katie Wonsch, Assistant Secretary

H10000187721 3

To: FL Dept. of State Subject: 001868 130749

From: Katie Wonsch

Friday, August 20, 2010 4:27 PM Page: 4 of 4

# H10000187721 3

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATION FOR:

## DREAMS APPAREL MANUFACTURING, INC.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in section 48.091, Florida Statutes.

By

It's Agent: David M. Greene

1H11:26

1